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SASCO LINER (THROUGH) TARIFFS
APPLIED ON NINGBO, PRC - MAGADAN SERVICE

Container Type Rate Transshipment Point
DIRECTION CY NINGBO - CY MAGADAN
20'HC Dry COC 3 750,00 Vladivostok

40'HC Dry COC 5 600,00 Vladivostok

20'HC Dry SOC 3 350,00 Vladivostok

20'FR (in-gauge) SOC 3 500,00 Vladivostok

20'FR (out-gauge) SOC 4 000,00 Vladivostok

20'0T (in-gauge) SOC 3 350,00 Vladivostok

20'0OT (out-gauge) SOC 3 500,00 Vladivostok

20' REF SOC 4 550,00 Vladivostok

40'HC Dry SOC 4 950,00 Vladivostok

40'FR (in-gauge) SOC 5170,00 Vladivostok

40'FR (out-gauge) SOC 6 850,00 Vladivostok

40'0OT (in-gauge) SOC 4 800,00 Vladivostok

40'0OT (out-gauge) SOC 5 020,00 Vladivostok

40' REF SOC 7 000,00 Vladivostok

DIRECTION CY MAGADAN - CY NINGBO
20' SOC MT 680,00 Vladivostok
40' SOC MT 980,00 Vladivostok
Remarks:

1. Above rates are quoted in US Dollars.

If payment is effected in RUR, the exchange rate of Central Bank of the Russian Federation on the date
when Bill of Lading is issued, shall be applied.

2. The rates include VAT 0%.

3. The given rates include BAF.

4. Above freight rates become effective from February 01st, 2012.

5. Above rates include twelve days of free usage of a container owned/leased by line,

from the day on which discharge was completed in Magadan port; thereupon Customer pays:
from the 13th to the 22nd day - RUR 200/20' DC/HC/FR, RUR 400/40' DC/HC/FR per day;

after the 23d day - RUR 350/20' DC/HC/FR, RUR 500/40' DC/HC/FR per day.

Demurrage is to be computed as the freight rate multiplied by the total number of days
throughout the container has been used.

6. The laden SOC rates include nine days of storage in Magadan port

until consignee takes receipt of cargo, beginning from the date when container was discharged.
7. Empties repositioning fee include storage costs in Magadan port

until the scheduled liner vessel arrives.

This applies only to SOCs delivered to Magadan by the Carrier's liner vessels.




8. The rates are subject to THC in Ningbo, China: CNY 600/20' DC/HC- CNY 900/40'DC/HC.

9. The freight rates include ocean freight and stevedorage in ports of loading/discharge/transshipment.

10. Dangerous Goods Surcharge : USD 700/20'DC/HC, USD 900/40'DC/HC.

Dangerous Goods are carried upon carrier's confirmation.

11. Flat Racks and Open Tops with off-gauge cargo inside a container are carried under spicific provisions

after the applying rates are mutually agreed.

12. Any expenses in respect of container operation (pre-trip, temperature condition, cleaning, obtaining of health certificates etc.)
are paid by Shipper/Consignee.

13. Carrier shall be entitled to adjust BAF as the bunker price may change.

Remarks for transhipment via Vladivostok:

1. Two days prior to vessel arriving to the ports of Russian Federation Client (Shipper or Consignee)

shall furnish Carrier or Agent of Carrier

in the port of clearance with full set of cargo documents, required by veterinary, customs

and sanitary regulationsnecessary to arrange in transit clearance.

2. The given rates include 21 days of storage at Vladivostok Sea Container Terminal required for iin transit clearance completing.
The storage fee for the containers under customs control over 21 days is charged as follows, including VAT 0%:

2300 RUR/20’, 3300 RUR /40’, 5000 RUR /20'/40' OT/FR per day of terminal storage

3. Client will pay other expenses which may arise as following, including VAT 18%:

20 ft [ 40 ft
Agency Fee 1900 RUR per container
Reefer container management fee on 1947 RUR per day
Customs Survey per one container
X-ray Survey 6490 RUR
Customs Survey with shifting more 11 800 RUR | 16 520 RUR

4. In case if container re-stuffing required, the actual charges as per Vladivostok Sea Container Terminal
invoices will be applied.

5. According to Clause 160 of Merchant Shipping Code, any extra costs arising during cargo transshipment
shall be paid by Owner of cargo by bank transfer to Agent's account.

6. The rates are subject to any other incremental/emergency surcharges that may be applicable at the

time of shipment.



